

COURT OF APPEALS
12 NOV -9 10:11:17
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY SW DEPUTY

NO. 42977-2-II

COURT OF APPEALS
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

KENNETH HUNTINGTON, RESPONDENT

Vs.

JENNIFER MUELLER, APPELLANT

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Gregory J. Wall
WSBA 8604
Wall Liebert & Lund P.S.
1521 SE Piperberry Way
Suite 102
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-1214
Attorney for Appellant Jennifer Mueller

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	iii
I. Introduction	1
II. Assignments of Error	3
III. Issues Presented	3
IV. Statement of the Case	4
V. Argument	5
A. Appellant improved her position	6
B. Appellant was required to file a trial de novo	8
C. Joint and several liability is not a factor	10
VI. Conclusion	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Christie-Lambert Van & Storage v. McLeod</i> , 39 Wn. App. 298, 304, 693 P.2d 161 (1984).....	7, 14, 15
<i>Hutson v. Rehrig International, Inc.</i> , 119 Wn. App. 332, 335, 80 P.3d 615 (2003):.....	8
<i>Perkins Coie v. Williams</i> , 84 Wn. App. 733, 740, 929 P.2d 1215 (1997)..	9
<i>Sultani v. Leuthy</i> , 86 Wash. App. 753, 943 P.2d 1122 (1997).....	7, 9,13
<i>Washburn v Beatt Equipment Co.</i> , 120 Wn.2d 246, 294, 840 P.2d 860 (1992).....	11

Statutes

RCW 4.22.030	11
RCW 4.22.040(1).....	12
RCW 4.22.070	7, 11
RCW 4.22.070(2).....	11
RCW 7.06.060(1).....	1,3,6,10

Rules

MAR 7.2	9
MAR 7.3	2, 3, 6, 10

Treatises

4A, <u>Washington Practice MAR 7.3</u>	7
